CONNECTINTER
65072117
CONNECTINTER
AVX developed the initial SMT discrete wire IDC connector 5 years ago for 26-28AWG
AVX wires. Since then, we have seen this Wire-to-Board (WTB) contact technology
spread to multiple wire gauges and multiple configurations; standard connectors,
capped connectors and single contacts. All of which addresses specific application or
cost parameters set forth by our customer in demanding industrial, transportation or

006 = Pure Tin
all over
HOW TO ORDER – CONTACT OPTIONS
6XX
Wire Gauge Size
Code No of
DetailsWays
001 1 Page 66
Code Accepted
Wire Gauge
691 12 AWG Solid or Stranded
601 14 AWG Solid or Stranded
612 16 AWG Solid or Stranded
622 18 AWG Solid or Stranded
9177
Series
60
Prefix
60 = Cap
001
Number of Ways
HOW TO ORDER – CAP OPTIONS
X
Color Options
6XX
Wire Insulation Diameter
Code Color Application
0 Black Special Order
1 White Standard
XX
Assembly Options
Code Description
00 Through Wire
99 With Stop
Code No of
DetailsWays
001 1 Pages
68-69
Code Wire Insulation Diameter
(AWG) “A”
627 Ø 2.10 - 2.75 2.75
635 Ø 2.75 - 3.50 3.50
642 Ø 3.50 - 4.25 4.25
Single Thru Hole IDC Contact
12-18 AWG: WTB
9177-600
CONNECTINTER
66 072117
CONNECTINTERSingle Thru Hole IDC Contact
12-18 AWG: WTB
9177-600
NOTES:
1.  IDC CONTACT OT ACCEPT WIRES FROM 12 AWG TO 18 AWG.
2.  MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
3.  PLATING PURE TIN OVER NICKEL.
4.  ALL DIMENSIONS ±0.20 UNLESS SPECIFIED.
5.  PACKING IN BAGS, 800 PIECES PER BAG.
6.  PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO 201-01-141.
7.  OUTLINE OF CONTACT SEE PAGE 65 FOR ADDITIONAL CLEARANCE REQUIRED
FOR WIRE INSERTION TOOL.
8.  FOR ASSEMBLY DETAILS REFER TO APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-142.
PCB LAYOUT FOR CONTACT
Code Accepted A
Wire Gauge
691 12 AWG Solid or Stranded 1.50
601 14 AWG Solid or Stranded 1.10
612 16 AWG Solid or Stranded 0.82
622 18 AWG Solid or Stranded 0.72
70-9177-001-6XX-006
CONTACT DETAILS
CONNECTINTER
67072117
CONNECTINTERSingle Thru Hole IDC Contact
12-18 AWG: WTB
9177-600
ASSEMBLY TOOLING
NOTES:
1.  WIRE INSERTION TOOL 06-9177-7021-0X-000, FULL PART NUMBER REFER TO TABLE.
2.  TOOL PART NUMBER DEPENDENT ON WIRE INSULATION DIAMETER NOT WIRE
GAUGE OR CONTACT NUMBER.
3.  ASSEMBLY DETAILS REFER TO APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-142
4.  MATERIAL: TOOL STEEL.
5.  APACE REQUIRED ON PCB FOR TOO. NO COMPONENTS IN THIS AREA.
Part Number Wire Insulation A
06-9177-7021-01-000 Ø 3.50 - 4.25 4.25
06-9177-7021-02-000 Ø 3.50 - 4.50 3.50
06-9177-7021-03-000 Ø 3.50 - 2.75 2.75
PCB CLEARANCE AREA FOR TOOL
CONNECTINTER
68 072117
CONNECTINTERSingle Thru Hole IDC Contact
12-18 AWG: WTB